Place Back#

Show #052821: CoWN Summerfest 2021 (05/28/2021-05/30/2021)
300. CoWN YAA: Youth All Around - Shown: 5

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Points

Owner's Name

1

2
3
4
5

549
537
520
505
528

Jazzy Gray Playmate
Poco Velvet Cat

Sailing Wizard

FULL MOON FRANKLIN
SCR GunShot

Emmarie Moore
Paige Pointer
Josie Waite
KELSI DOUGLAS
KAILYNN STOLL

21.00
16.00
15.00
14.00
13.00

Garrett Tyler Ashby



Show #052821: CoWN Summerfest 2021 (05/28/2021-05/30/2021)
301. CoWN YPLS: Youth Pleasure - Shown: 6§

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 528 SCR GunShot KAILYNN STOLL 76.50  6.00 Garrett Tyler Ashby
2 549 Jazzy Gray Playmate Emmarie Moore 7350 5.00
3 505 FULL MOON FRANKLIN KELS| DOUGLAS 71.50 4.00
4 520 Sailing Wizard Josie Waite 69.50 3.00
5 522 Conquistarita Ryan Jensen 69.50 2.00 Ryan Jensen
6 537 Poco Velvet Cat Paige Pointer 69.50 1.00
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AQHA ; NRS;‘;Z-:RN SHOW: CoWN Summerfest 2021

T CLASS:  #301- CoWN YPLS - Youth Pleasure

AMERICAN QUARTLR
HORSE AssQUIAVTTON

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH RIDING [DATE:  05/30/2021

1Point Penaltlas: 10 Point Penalty:
- Over-bridied (per maneuver) - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is sbvious and consistently carried in an unnatural mann
- Out of frame (per maneuver) in every maneuver)
= Too slow (per maneuver)
- Break of gait at walk Off-Pattom {OP): Cannot place above athers who complete pattern correctly:
~Trot for two (2) strides of less - Breaking paltern
- Leaving arena belore pattern is complete
3 Point Penalties: - Repeated blatant disobedience
-Wmng lead or out of lead - Use of two hands [except in snaffle bit or hackamore)
- Draped reins - More than one finger between spiit reins or any lingers between romal reins
- Break of gait at lope
- Break of gait at walk or trot for more than two (2) strides Disqualification {DQ):
-Out of lead or cross-cantering mora than two sirides when changing leads - Abuse
- Trotting more than three strides when making a simple lead change - Lameness
- Disrespect or misconduct
§ Point Penaltips: - lllegal equipment
- Spurring in front of cinch = Fall of horse/rider
- Blatant disobedience - Improper weslern attire
= Use of either hand 1o instill fear/praise - Leaving arena befora pallern is complete
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Place Back#

Show #052821: CoWN Summerfest 2021 (05/28/2021-05/30/2021)

304. CoWN YWCH: Youth Working Cow - Shown: 7

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Score Points

Owner's Name

1

2

3
OP14
OP15
OP16
oP27

549
533
520
537
505
548
528

Jazzy Gray Playmate
Remeinc Gin Zip

Sailing Wizard

Poco Velvet Cat

FULL MOON FRANKLIN
Red Feathers Merada
SCR GunShot

Emmarie Moore
Josey Lankister
Josie Waite

Paige Pointer
KELSI DOUGLAS
Madison Moore
KAILYNN STOLL

70.00
65.50
64.00
62.00
62.00
60.50
57.00

7.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00

Josey Lankister

Madison Moore
Garrett Tyler Ashby



A jH A SHOW:CoWN Summerfest 2021

Q A i

it ave, b LALh R CLASS#304 - COWN YWCH - Youth Working
VRH - LIMITED COW WORK (Amateur/Youth) DATE: 05/30/2021

1 Point Penalties: -Pattem (OP): Cannot place above others wh complete pattern correctl

A - Loss of working advanlage « Turning tail

D - Failure to drive cow passed middle marker on second drive before lime expires - Repeated blalant disobedience

A
E
P - Working out of posilion | - Schooling alter entering the arenz prior to eailing for cow
- Slipping rein K - Schooling horse between cows. if new cow is awarded
N - Failure to attempt any part of Ihe class
H - Use of two hands (except in snalfle bit or hackamore)
l

* More than one finger belween split reins or any lingers between romal reins (except lwo rein)

Disqualification (DQ);

- Abuse

- Lameness

- Disrespact or misconduet

« lllegal equipment

- Fall of horserrider

- Improper western allire

- Leaving arena before run s complele

- Over-tridled (per maneuver)
» Outof frame (par manewver)
E - Driving cow down the opposile fence (changing sides)

Polnt Penalties;

K - Knocking down the cow without having a working adva nlage
L - Losinga cow while boxing

Point Penalties:

B - Spurring infrant of cinch

[C - Blatant disobadience

E - Use of either hand to instil fearipraise

IZ2To oo

10 Point Penalty:
U - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious and consistently carried in
N unnatural manner in every manetver

RUN CONTENT
Each horse'rider leam s scared between 0-100 points and automaticaty begns e wnwih a scare of 70 parnts -1 172 PENALTIES
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For more information on how exhibitors are scored visit www.aghuniversity.com



Place Backi#

Show #052821: CoWN Summerfest 2021 (05/28/2021-05/30/2021)

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

302. CoWN YTRL: Youth Trail - Shown: 6

Score Points

Owner's Name

1

2
3
4
5
6

549
520
537
505
533
528

Jazzy Gray Playmate
Sailing Wizard

Poco Velvet Cat

FULL MOON FRANKLIN
Remeinc Gin Zip

SCR GunShot

Emmarie Moore
Josie Waite
Paige Pointer
KELSI DOUGLAS
Josey Lankister
KAILYNN STOLL

71.00
70.50
67.50
65.00
63.50
71.00

6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00

Josey Lankister
Garrett Tyler Ashby



AMERICAN QUARTIR
HORNE AN EN ] ToN

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - TRAIL

SHOW: CoWN Summerfest 2021

NRSHA

NATIONAT BANCIT AN
STOSK HORAE A" [ TANCP

CLASS:#302 - CoWN YTRL - Youth Trail

DATE: 05/28/2021
Off-Pattem {OP): Cannot place above others who complate

1 Polnt Penalties; 5 Point Penalties:
- Over-bridied {per maneuver) - Spurring in front of ¢irch pattern correctly
- Outof frame (per maneuver) - Blatant disobedience - Breaking paltern
= Each hit, bite, or stepping on a log, cone, plant or any companent of the - Use of either hand o instill fearipraise - 3rd refusal
obstacle - Knocking over, slepping oul of, or falling off o1 an obstacle - Repealed blatan! disobedience
- Incerrect or break of gait at walk or trol for two strides or less = Dropping an object required to be carried - Failure to dally and remain dallied during the drag
- Both front or hind feetin single-siride space at a walk or tret - Tstor Ond eumulative refusal - Uise of two hands (except in snaffle bit or hackamore)
- Skipping over or failing to step into required space - Letling go of gate = More than one finger between split reing or any fingers
- Incorrect number of strides, if specified =5 0r more steps on mountdismount or groundtie between romal reins
- One or two steps on rmount'dismount onior ground tie (except shifling lo
balance) 10 Point Penalty: Disgualification (DQ}):
- Splitlog in lope aver - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious| - Abuse
and consistently carried in an unnatural manner in every - Lameness
3 Point Penatties: maneLver) - Disrespect or misconduct
-Wrong lead or out of lead - lllegal equipment
- Draped reins - Fall of horse/ider
- Break of gatt at lope - Improper western attire
- Break of gait at walk or Irot for more than two (2) strides - Leaving arena before paltern is complate
L Three to foursteﬁs on mount'dismount on ground lie
OBSTACLE SCORES
Each horse'rider eam is scored between 0-100 paints and automalealy begasihe runiwdh a soare of /9 poits =
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Show #052821: CowN Summerfest 2021 (05/28!2021-05/3012021)
303. CoWN YRNN: Youth Reining - Shown: 7

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name

1 537 Poco Velvet Cat Paige Pointer 70.00  7.00
2 522 Conquistarita Ryan Jensen 68.50 6.00 Ryan Jensen
3 528 SCR GunShot KAILYNN STOLL 68.00 500 Garrett Tyler Ashby
4 505 FULL MOON FRANKLIN KELSI DOUGLAS 65.50 4.00
5 549 Jazzy Gray Playmate Emmarie Moore 64.50 3.00
6 520 Sailing Wizard Josie Waite 63.50 2.00

OP17 533 Remeinc Gin Zip Josey Lankister 63.50 1.00 Josey Lankister



AQHA

NRSHA

PATTERN 2

SHOW: CowN Summerfest 2021

ANMERICAN QUARTIR | YUK MRS ALLAE CLASS: #303-CoWNYRNN-YouthReining
THORSE ASSOW TN TON
VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - REINING DATE: (5/20/2021
12 Point Penalt 5 Point Penalties:
- Slarting a circle or exiting a roliback at a trot for up to two strides = Spurring in front of cinch
- Delayed change of lead by one strida where the lead ehange is required by the paltern - Blatant disobedience
description - Use of either hand lo instill fear/praise
- Failure to remain a minimum of twenty feet from the wall or fence when approaching a stop
and/or rollback 10 Point Penalty:
= Qver-spinor under-spin up 10 1/8 lurn - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appeatance (Horse's tail is obvious and consistently earried in an unnatural
manner in every maneuver)
1 Point Penattles:
- Over-bridled (per maneuver) Off-Pattern {OP). Cannot place above others who complete pattern correctl
- Out of frame (per maneuver) - Breaking pattern
- Out of lead in the circles, figure eights, or around the end of the arena. This penally is - Inclusion of maneuver (i.e., over or under spinning, backing more than two strides)
cumulative and will be deducted for each quarter of acircle the horse is out of lead - Repealed blatan! disobadience
~ Over or under spinning 1/8to 14 turn - Use of wo hands (except in snaffle bit or hackamare)
- Slipping rein - More than one finger belween split reins or any fingers between romal reins {except two rein)
- Trolling in excess of 172 circle or 1/2 length of the arena
2 Point Penaltles:
- Break of gait Disquaification {DQ}:
= Freeze up inspins or rolibacks - Abuse
- Failure to stop or walk before executing a lope departure on trot-in palterns - Lameness
- Failure to be in a lope prior to the first marker on run-in patterns - Disrespect or misconduct
- Failure to cempletely pass the specified marker before initiating a stop position - lllegal equipment
- Trotting beyond 2 strides, but less than 1:2 circle or 1/2 length of arena - Fall of horselrider
- Improper western allire
- Leaving arena before pattern is complete
MANUEVER SCORES -
; 4 i Aria iRt 8 i o
wio # Each horse/nderteam s scored betwveen 0-100 painis and automalcally beg.ns tne run with a scare of 7 paints -
-11/2 Extremely Pour.-1 Very Poor, 172 Poor, ) Carrect, + 172 Goad, +1 Very Gaod. 1 12 Excetlont % E E E' = E
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